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WHAT’S IN THE BOX =)




GETITON # Download on the
’ Google Play @& App Store



HOW TO WEAR

Mix and match for a perfect fit
audio performance. @ & ...... @3 m

S/M/L  with/With




FIRST TIME USE




POWER ON & CONNECT
@ ®

I . oN
ON \\\. Fast Pair
0 L4 0
Others Android™ Windows 10 vi803+
Blustooth © JBL Endurance Race 2 % Bluetooth x
JBL Endurance Race 2 Connected (1) JBL Endurance Race 2 will New UBL RACE 2 found f thisis your
L PP ices linked with dovice, connect ot
my account@gmail.com
[ ornece 1 | [ comect o JRRE=
Choose "UBL Endurance Race 2" *
to connect.
* Compatible with Android Microsoft Swift Pair
phones running 6+



DUAL CONNECT




MULTI-POINT CONNECTION L[

S

(Maximum 2 devices)
® Tap x 1 s Hold (5s)



CONTROLS @"\

@Amb\entAwar‘e* &Ta\kThr‘u‘ e I ) |
L] o0 e00
(X ) (\
QD -1
L X ] -—
L *-- Bixby/Siri®/Others R Bixby/Siri®/Others
-— -_"—

®eTapx1 eeTapx2 eeeTgpx3 emmHold(2s)
* Enable advance controls by connecting your JBL ENDURANCE RACE 2 to JBL Headphones app,




VOICEAWARE

",



POWER OFF

(s



FACTORY RESET




DO MORE WITH THE APP

< <
Gestures Equalizer © Q JBL HEADPHONES

« o
.
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Gallcontrol




CHARGING




WATERPROOF & DUST- 4}
PROOF IPGS8
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LED BEHAVIORS

* * BT connecting

* BT connected

=

* BT not connected

o @ Charging

e E] Fully charged

25% 50% 100%



TECH SPEC

s

o ()

Model:

Driver size:
Power supply:
Earbud:

Charging case:

Earbud battery type:
Charging case battery type:
Charging time:

Music playtime with BT on and
ANCoff:

Music playtime with BT on and
ANCon:

Talk time with ANC off:

ENDURANCE RACE 2

6.8 mm/0.27" Dynamic Driver
5V==1A

6.4 g per pc (12.8 g combined)

0.014 Ibs per pc (0.028 Ibs combined)
41.19/0.09 Ibs

Lithium-ion battery (70mAh/ 3.85V)
Lithium-ion battery (600mAh/ 3.85V)
2 hrs from empty

Upto12hrs

Upto10hrs
Upto7hrs

Talk time with ANCon:
Frequency response:
Impedance:

Sensitivity:

Maximum SPL:

Microphone sensitivity:
Bluetooth version:
Bluetooth profile version:
Bluetooth transmitter frequency
range:

Bluetooth transmitter power:

Upto 6.5 hrs

20 Hz- 20kHz

16 ohm

104 dB SPL@1 kHz

94dB

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

A2DPV1.3.2, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFP V1.8

2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
<10 dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth transmitter modulation: GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
Maximum operation temperature: 45°C
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CONTENU DE LA BOITE
APPLICATION

Obtenez encore plus de controle
et de personnalisation de votre
expérience d'écoute avec cette
application gratuite.
(COMMENT LES PORTER
Mélangez et associez pour un
ajustement et des performances
audio parfaits.
Avec/ sans ailettes

PREMIERE UTILISATION
AALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION
Autres

Choisissez « JBL Endurance Race 2 »
pourla connexion.

* Compatible avec les téléphones
Android utilisant au moins une
version 6.

DOUBLE CONNEXION

Mode stéréo | Mode mono
CONNEXION MULTIPOINT

2 appareils maximum
Toucher x 1| Appuyer (5 s)
(COMMANDES

ANC (RBA)*

Ambient Aware (perception de
Ienvironnement)*

TalkThru (Conversation)*
Bixbyy/Siri®/Autres

Toucherx 1|Toucherx2 |
Toucherx 3 | Appuyer (25)

* Activez les commandes
avancées en connectant vos
JBLENDURANCE RACE 2 &

I'application JBL Headphones E3.

VOICEAWARE

ARRET

REINITIALISATION D'USINE
Toucher x 2 | Appuyer (5 )
PLUS DE POSSIBILITES AVEC
LAPPLICATION

CHARGE

ETANCHEITE ET RESISTANCE A
LA POUSSIERE IP68
SIGNIFICATIONS DES TEMOINS
Connexion BT

BT connecté

BT non connecté

Charge

Charge complete

SPEC. TECHNIQUES
Modele :
Taille de haut-parleur :

Alimentation électrique :
Ecouteurs :

Boitier de charge :
Type de batterie des écouteurs :
Type de batterie du boitier

de charge :

ENDURANCE RACE 2

Haut-parleur dynamique de 6.8mm /0,27"
V===1A

6,4 piece (12,8 g combinés) /
0,0141bs piéce (0,028 Ibs combinés)
41,19/0,09Ibs

Batterie Lithium-ion (70 mAh /3,85V)

Batterie Lithium-ion (600 mAh / 3,85V)
2h I

P 9e:
Autonomie de lecture de musique
avec BT actif et RBA inactive :
Autonomie de lecture de musique
avec BT et RBA actifs :
Autonomie de conversation
sans RBA :
Autonomie de conversation
avecRBA :
Réponse en fréquence :
Impédance :
Sensibilité :
Pression sonore max. :
Sensibilité du microphone :
Version du Bluetooth :
Version du profil Bluetooth :
Plage de fréquences de I'émetteur
Bluetooth :
Puissance de I'émetteur
Bluetooth :
Modulation de I'émetteur
Bluetooth :
Température de fonctionnement
maximale :

Jusqua 12 heures
Jusqua 10 heures

Jusqua 7 heures

Jusqua 6,5 heures

20Hz-20 kHz

16 ohms.

104 dB SPL& 1kHz

-38 dBV/Paa 1kHz

A20PV1.3.2, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFP V1.8
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz

<10dBm (PIRE)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

45°C

A}

HVAD ER DER | ASKEN
APPEN

Fa endnu mere kontrol og en
personlig tilpasning af din
lytteoplevelse med denne
gratis app.

SADAN BARES DE

Miks og match for at opna en
perfekt pasform og lyd.

Med / uden vinger

BRUG FORSTE GANG
TAND 0G FORBIND

Andre

Veelg "JBL Endurance Race 2" for at
oprette forbindelse.

* Kompatibel med Android-
telefoner der korer 6+
DOBBELT FORBINDELSE
Stereotilstand | Monotilstand
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE
Maksimalt 2 enheder

Tryk 1| Hold (5 sekunder)
BETJENING

ANC (aktiv stajreduktion)*

Ambient Aware*

TalkThru®

Bixbyy/Siri®/Andre

Trykx 1| Trykx 2|

Tryk x 3| Hold (2 sekunder)
*Aktiver avanceret betjening ved
at forbinde din JBL ENDURANCE
RACE 2 til JBL Headphones-
appen @.

VOICEAWARE

SLUK

NULSTILLING TIL
FABRIKSINDSTILLINGER
Tryk x 2| Hold (5 sekunder)
GOR MERE MED APPEN
OPLADNING

VAND- 0G STOVTAT (IP68)
LED-SYMBOLER

Bluetooth forbinder
Bluetooth forbundet
Bluetooth ikke forbundet
Oplader

Fuldt opladet



SPECIFIKATIONER
Model:

Enheds-storrelse:

ENDURANCE RACE 2
6 8 mm dynamisk enhed

Stramforsynil ==
Oretelefoner: 6 Agpr.stk (12,8 g kombineret)
lade'etui:
itype ): Litiumion-batter (70 mAh /3,85 V)
itype (lad i): Litiumion-batteri (600 mAh /3,85 V)
Opladmngslld 2timer fratom
Musikspilletid med Bluetooth
taendt og aktiv stejreduktion
slukket: Op til 12 timer
Musikspilletid med Bluetooth
taendt og aktiv stejreduktion
taendt: Op til 10 timer
Taletid med aktiv stojreduktion
slukket: Op til 7 timer
Taletid med aktiv stojreduktion
: Optil 6,5 timer
Frekvensomrade: 20 Hz- 20kHz
Impedans: 16 ohm
Folsomhed: 104 dB SPL@1 kHz
Maksimal SPL:

Mikrofonfalsomhed:
Bluetooth-version:
Bluetooth-profil-version:
Bluetooth-senders frekvensomrade:
Bluetooth-sendeeffekt:
Bluetooth-sendemodulation:
Maksimal driftstemperatur:

738 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

AZDPV1 32, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1 8
2,4 GHz- 2,4835 GHz

<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

45

VERPACKUNGSINHALT

Hole dir mit dieser kostenlosen
App noch mehr Kontrolle

und Personalisierung fiir dein
Horerlebnis.
TRAGEMOGLICHKEITEN

Fiir eine perfekte Passform und
Audio-Performance konnen die
Aufsitze gemischt werden.
Mit / ohne Fliigel
ERSTMALIGE VERWENDUNG
EINSCHALTEN UND VERBINDEN
Weitere

,JBL Endurance Race 2* zum
Verbinden auswahlen.

* Kompatibel mit Android-
Telefonen ab Version 6

DUAL CONNECT
Stereo-Modus | Mono-Modus
MULTI-POINT-VERBINDUNG
Maximal 2 Gerate

1 tippen | Gedriickt halten

(5 Sek.

STEUERELEMENTE

ANC (Aktives Noise-Cancelling)*
Ambient Aware
(Umgebungsbewusst)*

TalkThru*
Bixby/Siri®/Weitere

1 tippen | 2 x tippen |

3 x tippen | Gedriickt halten
(25ek.)

* Aktiviere erweiterte
Steuerelemente, indem du
die JBL ENDURANCE RACE 2
mit derJBl Headphones-App

VOICEAWARE
AUSSCHALTEN

RESET AUF DIE
WERKSEINSTELLUNGEN

2 tippen | Gedriickt halten

(5Sek.)

MACH NOCH MEHR MIT
DERAPP

AUFLADEN

WASSER- UND STAUBDICHT

P68
LED-VERHALTEN
BT wird verbunden
BT verbunden

BT nicht verbunden
Aufladen

Voll geladen

TECHNISCHE DATEN
Modell:

TreibergroBe:
Energieversorgung:
Ohrhérer:
Ladebox:
Ohrhorer-Akkutyp:
Ladebox-Akkutyp:
Ladez
Musikwiedergabezeit mit
eingeschaltetem BT und
ausgeschaltetem ANC:
Musikwiedergabezeit mit
eingeschaltetem ANCund BT:
Gesprachszeit mit
ausgeschaltetem ANC:
Gesprachszeit mit
eingeschaltetem ANC:
Frequenzbereich:
Impedanz:
Empfindlichkeit:
Maximaler Schalldruckpegel:
Mikrofonempfindlichkeit:
Bluetooth-Version:
Bluetooth-Profilversion:
Bluetooth-
Ubertragungsfrequenzbereich:

Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung:

Bluetooth-
Ubertragungsmodulation:
Maximale Betriehstemperatur:

ENDURANCE RACE 2
6,8mm Dynamlknelber

5V=1

6 Ag pvo Slk (12,8 g zusammen)
Uthlum lonen-Akku (70 mAh / 3,85 V)
Lithium-lonen-Akku (600 mAh /3,85 V)
25td. ab leerem Akku

Biszu 12 Std.

Biszu 10 Std.

Biszu7 Std.

Biszu 6,5 Std.
20 Hz - 20kHz

16 0hm

104 dB SPL bei 1 kHz

94dB

-38 dBV/Pa bei 1 kHz

A‘ZDPVW 3.2, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4 GHz -~ 2,4835 GHz
<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C



MEPIEXOMENO THE EYZKEYAZIAZ
PMOTH

E€aogahiote akopa peyahitepo
£heyyo kat e§atopiikevan ¢
eymelpiag akpoaong jie au my.
Bwpedv Epappoy.

NOI NATO GOPEZETE
Zuvudote kat Taipta€e yla téeta
£(apyloyr} kat anodoon fxov.

Me / Xwpic prepd

XPHZH NPQTH OOPA

ANAMMA & ZYNAEEH

AMeg

Ené€re "JBL Endurance Race 2" yia
va ouvdeBeite.

* Zuparo pe mAégwva Android
Tou Yprotonolov ékoon 6 1}
HETayevETEP

AINAH ZYNAEZH

STepeopuviKi hertoupyia |
Movoguvikij Aertoupyia

ZYNAEZH NOAAANAQN THMEION
To Mol 2 oUOKevéC

Natfote x 1| Kparrjote nampévo

(5 bevr)

EAENX0X

ANC*

Ambient Aware (Eniyvwon
nepiaMovioc)*

TalkThru*
Bixby/Siri®/ANeg
Natqote x 1| Natiotex 2 |
Natote x 3 | Kpatjote namnpévo
(26evt)
* Evepyomoifote Toug
TIpONYHEVOUC eNéyyoug
ouvdéovtag To JBL ENDURANCE
RACE 2 pe v eappoyr} JBL
Headphones @®.
VOICEAWARE
IBHZIMO
ENANAOPA EPTOZTAZIAKON
PYOMIZEQN
Narote x 2 | Kpatote nampévo
(5 8evr)
KANTE NEPIZZOTEPA ME THN
EQAPMOTH
OQOPTIZH
MIABPOXO & ANGEKTIKO ETH
ZKONH IP6!
AEITOYPTIA LED
Tivdeon BT
BT ouvbéinke
BT 8ev ouvdénke
Doprion
‘Exet poprioet mifpwg

TEXNIKEZ MPOAIATPAQEX
viého:

ENDURANCE RACE 2
Mivieot oﬂqvnu Auvuuu«l( oBnyog 6,8mm /0,27"
Tpogodosia: ===
AKOUOTIKO: 54 q uva mmxla (12,8 g adi)

0,014 Ibs avd tepdyto (0,028 Ibs pali)
6k poprionc: 41,19/0,091bs

Tomog pmatapiac akovotikos:  Mnatapia ovtwy Mibiou (70 mAh /3,85 V)
Tomoc pmatapiac Bikng @optionc: Mnatapia oviwv Mbiou (600 mAh /3,85 V)
Xpovog goprionc: 2 pe tav elval deia

MGpKEIQ aVamapaywyiiC HOUOIKIG

1€ 10 BT evepyomoumpévo kaito

ANC anevepyomompévo: Ewg 12 wpeg
DidpKeta avanapaywyic

ouotKiig e To BT kat to ANC

Evepyonomnpéva: ‘Ewg 10 wpec
Xpévog opihiag pe o ANC

AMEVEPYOTIOMpEVO: Ewg 7 opeg
Xpévog npl)-ia( peTo ANC

evepyomounpévo: Ew 6,5 wpeg
TuyvétnTa anokpiong: 20Hz-20kHz
Avtiotaon: 6 0hm
Evaiobno 104 dB SPL@1 kHz
Méyoto SPL: 9d8

EvaioBnia uixpog@vou: 38 dBV/Pa@1 kz
‘ExSoon Bluetooth: 5.
A2DPV132, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

‘EkBoon npoid Bluetooth:

Ebpog ougvoTiiTw mopmol

Bluetooth: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
loxic nopmod Bluetooth: <10 dBm (EIRP)
Aiapépgwon moprio Bluetooth: GFSK, n/4-DOPSK, 8DPSK
Méyiotn Beppokpacia

Neroupyiac: 45

[E5 ]

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA
APLICACION

Consigue todavia més control y
personaliza tu escucha con més
detalle en esta aplicacion gratuita.
C6MO AJUSTARLOS

Combinalos para lograr el ajuste y
el rendimiento de audio perfectos.
Con /Sin aletas

USO POR PRIMERA VEZ
ENCENDERY CONECTAR

Otros

Selecciona "JBL Endurance Race 2"
para conectar.

* Compatible con teléfonos con
Android 6 y versiones posteriores
CONEXION DUAL

Modo estéreo | Modo mono
CONEXION MULTIPUNTO
Méximo 2 dispositivos

Tocar x 1| Mantener (5 5)
CONTROLES

ANC (Cancelacion activa de ruido)*
Ambient Aware (Escucha del
entorno)*

TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri®/Otros.

Tocarx 1|Tocarx2 |

Tocar x 3 | Mantener (2s)

* Activa los controles avanzados
conectando los JBL ENDURANCE
RACE 2 ala aplicacion JBL
Headphones @.
VOICEAWARE

APAGAR

RESTABLECIMIENTO A LA
CONFIGURACIGN DE FABRICA
Tocar x 2 | Mantener (5 s)
CONSIGUE MAS CON LA
APLICACION

CARGA

APRUEBA DEAGUAY

POLVO IP68
COMPORTAMIENTOS DE

LOS LED

Conectando Bluetooth
Bluetooth conectado

Bluetooth no conectado

(arga

(arga completa



ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Modelo: ENDURANCE RACE 2
d i dmica de 6,8 mm

Fuente de allmenla(lon 5V===1A

Auricular: 6,4g por unidad (12,8 g combinados)
Estuche de carga:

Tipo de bateria del auricular:
Tipo de bateria de el estuche
de carga:

41,

Bateria de iones de litio (70 mAh / 3,85 V)
Bateria de iones de litio (600 mAh / 3,85 V)
2 horas desd: agotad

Tiempo de reproduccién de misica
conla funcién Bluetooth activada
¥ ANC desactivada:

Tiempo de reproduccion de misica
con las funciones de Bluetoothy

Hasta 12 horas

ANCactivadas: Hasta 10 horas

Tiempo de conversacién con ANC

desactivada: Hasta 7 horas

Tiempo de conversacion con

ANCactivada: Hasta 6,5 horas

Imevvalo de frecuendias: 20Hz- 20 kHz

Impedan m

Senslhllidad 104dBNPS a 1kHz
94dB

Senslbllldad del mlcvmnn -38dBV/PaakHz

Versién de Bluetoott

Version del perfil de Bluemmh
Rango de frecuencia del
transmisor Bluetooth:
Potencia del transmisor

53
A2DPV1.3.2, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz

Bluetooth: <10dBm (EIRP)
Modulacion del transmisor

Bluetooth: GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
Temperatura maxima de

funcionamiento: 4500

[ FI | TEKNISETTIEDOT

PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO OHJAIMET u ENDURANCE RACE 2

SOVELLUS ANC* emenlm koko: 6,8 mm /0,27" dynaaminen elementti
Ambient A Virransyotto: 5V=1A

Tall ilmaisella sovelluksella voit mbient Aware . 6:4g perkpl (1289 yhteensi)

falta P e 0,014 1bs pr kpl (0028 Ibs hteensi)

entistakin paremmin ja muokata TaiIkThnf N Latauskotelo: 41,19/0091bs

siitd henkilgkohtaisemman. Bixby/Siri®/Muut . akun tyyppi: Litum-ioniakku (70 mAh /3,85V)

KAYTTOOHJEET

Yhdistd ja sovita taydellisen
istuvuuden ja danentoiston
saavuttamiseksi.

Vakauttimilla / ilman vakauttimia
ENSIMMAINEN KAYTTOKERTA
VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JA
YHDISTAMINEN

Valitse "JBL Endurance Race 2"
yhteyden muodostamiseksi.
*Yhteensopiva Android-puhelinten
kanssa, joissa on kayttojarjestelmé
6+

KAKS! LITANTAR

Stereotila | Monotila
MONIPISTEYHTEYS

Enintéén 2 laitetta

Napauta  1|Pida painettuna (5 )

Napauta x 1| Napauta x 2|
Napauta 3 | Pida painettuna (2s)
*Ota kéyttoon innovatiiviset
ohjaimet liittamalld JBL
ENDURANCE RACE 2 -kuulokkeesi
JBL Headphones -sovellukseen &
VOICEAWARE

VIRTAPOIS
TEHDASASETUSTEN PALAUTUS
Napauta x 2 | Pidd painettuna (5 s)
SOVELLUKSEN
LISEOMINAISUUDET

LATAUTUU

VESITIIVIS & POLYTIIVIS P68
LED-MERKKIVALON TOIMINNOT
Muodostetaan BT-yhteytta

BT yhdistetty

BT eiyhdistetty

Latautuu

Taysin ladattu

L yppiz  Litium-ioniakku (600 mAh /3,85 V)
lalausalka 2tuntia tyhjasta
Jopa 12 tuntia
Jopa 10 tuntia
Jopa 7 tuntia
Jopa 6,5 tuntia
Taajuusvaste: 20Hz- 20 kHz
Impedanssi: 16 ohmia
Herkkyys: 104 dB SPL@1 kHz
Maksimi SPL: 94dB
Mikrofonin herkkyys: -38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

Bluetooth-versio:
Bluetooth-profiiliversio:
Bluetooth-ldhettimen
taajuusalue:
Bluetooth-lahettimen teho:
Bluetooth-ldhettimen
modulaatio:

Maksimi kayttolampatila:

53
A2DPV1.3.2, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz
<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C



MUSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK
Modell:

. . : ENDURANCE RACE 2
ADOBOZ TARTALMA Ambient Aware (Kgmyezeti za Hangsz6r6 mérete: 6,8mm /0,27" dinamikus hangszéro
ALKALMAZAS beengedése)* Tapellatas: SV==1A
Ezzel azingyenes TalkThru i 6 6,4 g darabonkent (12,8 g egyiittesen)
még tobb ellendrzést és személyre  Bixby/Siri®/Egyebek 0,014 font darabonként (0,028 font
szabott zenehallgatdsi éiményt Erintse meg 1-szer egyiittesen)
kaphat. ) Erintse meg 2-szer Toltétok: 411 g/O 09 font
A HASZNALAT MODJA Erintse meg 3-szor | Tartsa Fiilhallgato tipusas Litum dtor (70mAh /3,85V)

Keverje dssze és valassza ki a
tokéletes illeszkedéshez és audio-
teljesitményhez.

Szamyakkal / Szémyak nélkiil
ELSO HASZNALAT )
BEKAPCSOLAS ES CSATLAKOZAS
Egyebek

Csatlakozdshoz vlassza a, JBL
Endurance Race 2" lehetdséget.

* Kompatlh\lls a6-0s vagy annél
Gjabb verzidjii Android operécids
rendszeri telefonokkal

KETTOS CSATLAKOZAS

Sztereo uzemmod | Moné

MUIJIPONTOS CSATLAKOZAS
Maximalis 2 eszkoz

Erintse meg 1-szer | Tartsa
lenyomva (5s)

VEZERLOK

ANC*

'I'al(nwk akkumulatorénak

lenyomva (2s)
* Engedélyezze a spedidlis vezérlést
aJBL ENDURANCE RACE 2 és
alkalmazi és klkap(solt AN( mellett:

ovs‘;lzs\ézz;x)'llaisaval. Zenele]atszasl id6 bekapcsolt BT

s és bekapcsolt ANC mellett:
KIKAPCSOLAS Beszélgetési ids kikapcsolt
GYARIVISSZAALLITAS
Erintse meg 2-szer [Tartsa Beszelgetesn id6 bekapcsolt
lenyomva (55) ANCm
TEGYEN TOBBET AZ Frekven(‘ a'lasz:
ALKALMAZASSAL Impedancia:
ToImEs Erzékenység:
Viz- ES PORALLO IP68 Maximalis SPL:
LED TULAJDONSAGAI Mikaofon érzékenysége:
g} Ei:::: tgg:g? Bluetooth-profilverzi6:
BT nincs BIuem(h jeladd )
Toltés Bluetooth jelads teljesitmény:
Teljesen feltoltve Bluetooth jelad6 modula

Maximalis iizemi homérséklet: 45

Litium-ion akkumuldtor (600 mAh / 3,85 V)
2 6ra teljesen lemeriilt &llapothdl

BT
Legfeljebb 12 6ra

Legfeljebb 10 6ra
Legfeljebb 7 dra

Legfeljebb 6,5 ora
20Hz-20kHz

16 0hm

104 dB SPL T kHz-en

38 c?BV/Pa TkHz-en

Z.Z3DP V1.3.2, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFP V1.8
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz

<10dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
°C

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE
APP

Ottieni un maggiore controllo

e personalizzazione della tua
esperienza di ascolto con questa
App gratuita.

COME INDOSSARLI

Mischia e abbina per comfort e
prestazioni audio perfetti.
Con/senza inserti sagomati
ALPRIMO UTILIZZO
ACCENSIONE E COLLEGAMENTO
Altri

Scegli”JBL Endurance Race 2" per
effettuare il collegamento.

* Compatibile con i telefoni
Android con versione 6+

DUAL CONNECT

Modalita stereo | Modalita mono
CONNESSIONE MULTI-PUNTO
Massimo 2 dispositivi

Tocco x 1| Tenere premuto (5s)
CONTROLLI

ANC*

Ambient Aware*

TalkThru*

Bixbyy/Siri®/Altri

Tocco x 1| Tocco X 2|

Tocco % 3 | Tenere premuto (2s)

* Attivai controlli avanzati
collegando i tuoi JBL ENDURANCE
RACE 2 all'app JBL Headphones (&.
VOICEAWARE

SPEGNIMENTO

RIPRISTINO ALLE IMPOSTAZIONI
PREDEFINITE

Tocco x 2 | Tenere premuto (5s)
FAIDI PIU CON L'APP

RICARICA

RESISTENTI ALLACQUA ED ALLA
POLVERE IP68
(COMPORTAMENTO DEI LED
Collegamento BT

BT collegato

BT non collegato

Ricarica

Completamente carica



SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Modello:

Dimensione del driver:
Alimentazione:
Auricolari:

ENDURANCE RACE 2
Dnver dmam\co da6,8mm/0,27"

6 4 q perpz (12,8 g combinato)

0,0141bs per pz 0,028 s combinato)
Custodia diricarica: 41,19/0,091bs

Tipo di btteria degli auricolari: Batteriaaglioni di tio (70 mAh /3,85V)
Tipo di batteria ustodia

diricarica: Batteria agli ioni di litio (600 mAh /3,85 V)

Tempo di ricarica: 2ore da scariche

Autonomia in riproduzione con

BT attiva e ANC disattivata: Finoa120re

Autonomia in riproduzione con

BT e ANCattiva: Finoa10ore

Autonomiain conversazione .

con ANC disattivata: finoa7 ore fivsat G
Autonomia in conversazione (e N
con ANCattiva: Fino a6 ore e mezza

Risposta in frequenza: 20Hz- 20 kHz

Impedenza:

6 ohm
104 dB SPL@1 kHz

SPL massimo:

Sensibilita del microfono:
Versione Bluetooth:
Versione profilo Bluetooth:
Intervallo di frequenza del
trasmettitore Bluetooth:
Potenza del trasmettitore

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

5.

A2DPV1.3.2, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFP V1.8
2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz

Bluetooth: <10dBm (EIRP)
Modulazione del trasmettitore
Bluetooth: GFSK /4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

Temperatura d esercizio massima: 45 °C

[NL ] TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
VERPAKKINGSINHOUD Ambent Avare Model:
. " Maat van driver:

(Omgevingsbewust) Voeding:
Geniet van nog meer controleen  TalkThru (Doorpraten)* Oordo e
de mogelijkheid om jouw eigen Bixby/Siri®/Anderen P
luisterervaring te creéren met deze 1 x tikken | 2xtikken | Oplaadease:
gratis app. 3 xtikken | Vasthouden (2 Type oordopjesbatterij:
DRAGEN seconden) Batterijtype oplaadcase:
Mix en match voor een perfecte * Activeer geavanceerde Oplaadti]
pasvorm en audi ties door je JBL i id met BT aan
Met / Zonder vleugels ENDURANCE RACE 2 te verbinden en ANC uit:
INGEBRUIKNAME met de JBL Headphones-app {@. Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan
INSCHAKELEN EN VERBINDEN VOICEAWARE 3
Anderen UITSCHAKELEN Spreektijd met ANC uit:
Kies "JBL Endurance Race 2" om FABRIEKSINSTELLINGEN Spreektijd met ANCaan:
te verbinden. 2xtikken | Vasthouden (5 Frequentierespons:
* Compatibel met Android- seconden) Impedant
telefoons met 6+ DOE MEER MET DE APP Gevoeligheid:
DUBBELE AANSLUITING OPLADEN Maximaal SPL:
Stereo-modus | Mono-modus WATERDICHT & STOFDICHT IP68 | Microfoongevoeligheid:
MEERPUNTSVERBINDING LED-FUNCTIES Bluetooth-versie:
Maximaal 2 apparaten BT verbinden Bluetooth-profielversie:
1 xtikken | Vasthouden (5 BT verbonden Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-
seconden) BT niet verbonden zender:
BEDIENING Opladen Bluetooth zendvermogen:

ANC (Actieve ruisonderdrukking)*

Volledig opgeladen

Modulatie Bluetooth-zender:
Maximale bedrijfstemperatut

ENDURANCE RACE 2

6,8mm /0.27" dynamische driver
5V==1A

6,4qelk (12,8 g samen)

0.0141bs elk (0.028 Ibs samen)
41,19/0.09Ibs

Lithium-ion batterij (70 mAh / 3,85 V)
Lithium-ion batterij (600 mAh /3,85 V)
2 uur wanneer leeg

Tot 12 uur

Tot 10 uur

Tot 7 uur

Tot 6,5 uur
20Hz- 20 kHz

16 ohm

104 dB SPL@1 kHz
94dB

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

AﬁDPV1.3.Z, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz

<10 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

2 45°C



m

DETTEER | ESKEN

APP

Fa bedre kontroll og tilpasning
av lytteopplevelsen med denne
gratisappen.

SLIK BRUKES PRODUKTET
Miks og match for & finne den
perfekte passformen og lyden.
Med / uten vinger

FORSTE GANGS BRUK

SLA PA 0G KOBLETIL

Andre

Velg“JBL Endurance Race 2" for
dkoble til.

* Kompatibel med Android-
telefoner som kjorer 6+
DOBBELTTILKOBLING
Stereomodus | Monomodus
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE
Maks. 2 enheter

Tapp X 1| Hold (55)
KONTROLLER

ANCH

Ambient Aware*

TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri®/Andre

Tappx 1|Tappx 2|

Tapp x 3 | Hold (25)

* Aktiver avanserte kontroller ved
& koble JBL ENDURANCE RACE 2
til JBL Headphones-appen @&@.
VOICEAWARE

SLhav
FABRIKKTILBAKESTILLING
Tapp x 2| Hold (55)

GJOR MER MED APPEN
LADER

VANNTETT 0G STGVTETT IP68
LED-ATFERD

BT koble til

BT tilkoblet

BT ikke tilkoblet

Lader

Fulladet

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Modell:

ENDURANCE RACE 2
Driverstorrelse: 6,8 mm dynamisk driver
Stromforsyning: 5V==1A
Prepropp: 6,49 pr.stk (12,8 g samlet)
Ladeeske: M,1g

Litium-ion-batteri (70 mAh / 3,85 V)
Ladeesken: Litium-ion-batteri (600 mAh /3,85V)
Ladetid: 2 timer nar tomt

Musikkavspillingstid med
BT pé og ANCav:
Muslkkavsplllmgstld med
BTpaogAl

Taletid med AN( av:
Taletid med ANC pa:
Frekvensrespons:
Impedans:

Folsomhet:

Maksimal SPL:
Mikrofonfalsomhet:
Bluetooth-versjon:
Bluetooth-profilversjon:
Bluetooth-senderens
frekvensomrade:
Bluetooth-sendereffekt:
Modulasjon for Bluetooth-
sender:

Maks driftstemperatur:

Opptil 12 timer

Opptil 10 timer
Opptil 7 timer

Opptil 6,5 timer

20 Hz - 20 kHz

16 ohm

104 dB SPLved 1kHz

94dB
-38 dBV/Paved 1 kHz
A.ZDPVLM, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

m

ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU
APLIKACA

Zyskaj jeszaze wiekszq kumro\g
imozliwos¢

Ambient Aware (wlacz, by stysze¢
otoczenie)*

TalkThru (rozmawiaj bez

ia stuchawek)*

brzmienia, wykorzys(u]q( te
bezptatng aplikacje.

JAK KORZYSTAC ZE SEUCHAWEK
Potacz ze sobg odpowiednie
koricowki i wkiadki, aby uzyskac
wygode noszenia stuchawek i
najlepsze parametry audio.

Ze skrzydetkami / bez skrzydetek
PRZED PIERWSZYM UZYCIEM
WLACZANIE ZASILANIA |
LACZENIE

Inne

Wybierz,JBL Endurance Race 2',
aby sie pofaczyc.
* ilne ze smartfonami z

Bixby/Siri®/Inne

Stuknij x 1| Stuknijx 2|

Stuknij x 3 | Przytrzymaj (2 s)
*Wiacz sterowanie
zaawansowane, taczac stuchawki
JBL ENDURANCE RACE 22
aplikacja JBL Headphones @3.
VOICEAWARE

WYLACZANIE ZASILANIA
PRZYWRACANIE USTAWIEN
FABRYCZNYCH

Stuknijx 2 | Przytrzymaj (5 s)
WIEKSZE MOZLIWOSCI DZIEKI
APLIKACJI

systemem Android w wersji 6+
DUAL CONNECT

Tryb diwieku stereo |

Tryb dzwieku mono
POELACZENIE WIELOPUNKTOWE
Maks. dwa urzadzenia

Stuknijx 1| Przytrzymaj (5 s)
ELEMENTY STEROWANIA

ANC*

WODOODPORNE I
PYLOODPORNE IP68
DZIALANIE DIODY LED
Nawiazywanie pofaczenia BT
BT podfaczone

BT niepodfaczone
tadowanie

Pefne nafadowanie



SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA

lodel: ENDURANCE RACE 2
Rozmiar przetwornika: Przetwornik dynamiczny 6,8 mm /0,27"
Zasilanie: =
Stuchawka: 6,4 ¢ kazda (12,8 g razem)
0,014 funta kazda (0,028 funta razem)
Etuifadujace: 41,19/0,09 funt:

Typ akumulatora do stuchawek: Bateria litowo-j -jonowa (70 mAh /3,85V)
Typ akumulatora w etui
tadujacym:
Czastadowania:

(zas odtwarzania muzyki

Baterialitowo-jonowa (600 mAh /3,85 V)
2godz. od wyczerpania

zwiaczong funkgja BT i

wylaczona funkea ANC: do 12 godz.
(zas odtwarzania muzyki z

wiaczong funkgja BT i ANC: do 10 godz
(zas rozmawiania z wytaczong

funkgja ANC: do7 godz
(zas rozmawiania z wiaczong

funkeja ANC: do6,5 godz.
Pasmo przenoszenia: 20 Hz- 20 kHz
Impedangja: 16 oméw
Czutoic: 104 dB SPL przy 1kHz
Maksymalne ciénienie

akustyczne SPL:

94dB
-38 dBV/Pa przy 1 kHz
A’ZDPVUAZ, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

Czutos¢ mikrofonu:

Wersja Bluetooth:

Wersja profilu Bluetooth:
Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika
Bluetooth: 2,4GHz-2, 4835 GHz
Moc nadajnika Bluetooth: 210dBm [ P)
Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth:! GFSK /4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
Maks. temperatura robocza:

CONTEUDO DA CAIXA
APLICATIVO

Tenha mais controle e
personalizacao na sua experiéncia
de dudio com esse aplicativo
gratuito.

MODO DE USAR

Personalize para um ajuste perfeito
e o melhor desempenho de dudio.
Com / Sem Expansores
PRIMEIRA UTILIZACAO

LIGAR E CONECTAR

Outros

Escolha "JBL Endurance Race 2"
para conectar.

* Compativel com smartphone
Android na versau 6 0u posterior
CONEXAO DUPL,

Modo estéreo | Modo mono
CONEXAO MULTIPONTOS
Maximo de 2 dispositivos.

Toque uma vez | Sequre por 55
CONTROLES

ANC (Cancelamento de Ruidos
Adaptativo)*

Ambient Aware (permite escutar o
som ambiente)*

ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS
Modelo:

TalkTh . : ENDURANCE RACE 2
dae i am (ﬁi:“m)':e conversarsem Tamanho do driver: Driver dinamico de 6,8 mm /0,27"

sligar o Alimentagao de energia: SV==1A
Bixby/Siri®/Outros Fone de ouvido: 6,4 g por peca (12,8 g combinados)
Toque uma vez | Toque duas 0,014 Ibs por pega (0,028 Ibs combinados)

& Estojo de carregamento: 41,19/0,09

veres [Toquettes vees Sequre | 50t gorone deawido:Btera e Tondelii G0/ 355V)
EH bi I d Bateria do estojo para

abilite controles avancados carregamento: Bateria de fon de litio (600 mAh /3,85 V)
conectando seu JBLENDURANCE | Tempo de carga: . até2horas (carga total)
RACE 2 ao aplicativo JBL Tempo de reproducio de musica
Headphones &. com BT ligado e ANC desligado:  Até 12 horas
VOICEAWARE Tempo de reprodugao de musica
DESLIGA com BT ligado e ANCligado:  Até 10 horas

- Tempo d 5
RESTAURA CONFIGURAGOE Poce .
DEFABRICA ‘T’S.’.!';?:ﬂi’}am.saga.,mm erhors
Toque duas vezes | Segure por 55 ANCligad Até 6,5 horas
MAIS RECURSOS COM 0 Resposta de frequen(la 20Hz- 20 kHz
APLICATIVO 16 ohms
CARREGANDO iidade ;BMBSPL(EH kHz
1PGBA PROVA DAGUAE Sensibilidade do microfone: -38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
POEIRA Versio Bluetooth: 53
FUNCIONAMENTO DO LED Versdes de perfil Bluetooth: A2DPV1.3.2, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
BT conectando Faixa de frequéncia do transmissor
BT conectado Bluetooth: 2,4 GHz- 2,4835 GHz
3 Poténcia do transmissor
2{'{‘:9";:;:““” e <10dBm (ERP)
t

Bateria carregada BI?Jelt‘om? elransmissao

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
Temperatura méxima de uso: 45°C



DETTA FINNS | LADAN

Fé annu mer kontroll

och anpassning av dina
musikupplevelser med den har
gratis-appen.

HUR DE SKA SITTA

Blanda och vlj optimal passform
for att fa ett perfekt ljud.
Med / utan vingar

FORSTA ANVANDNINGEN
SLA PA & ANSLUT

Ovriga

Valj "JBL Endurance Race 2" for
attansluta.

* Kompatibel med Android-
telefoner som kor 6+

DUAL CONNECT

Stereo-lage | Mono-lige
FLERPUNKTSANSLUTNING
Max 2 enheter

Tryck x 1| Hall ned (55)
KONTROLLER

ANC*

Ambient Aware*

TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri°/Ovriga

Tryckx 1| Tryckx 2|

Tryck x 3 | Hall ned (25)

* Aktivera avancerade kontroller
genom att ansluta dina JBL
ENDURANCE RACE 2 till JBL
Headphones-appen
VOICEAWARE
STANG AV
FABRIKSATERSTALLNING
Tryck x 2 | Hall ned (5 s)
GOR MER MED APPEN
LADDNING

VATTENTAT OCH DAMMTAT
P68

LED-FUNKTIONER

BT ansluter

BT anslutet

BT ¢j anslutet

Laddar

Fullt laddad

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
Modell:

Storlek pa hogtalarelement:
Stromforsorjning:
Oronsnicka:
Laddningsfodral:
Batterityp, dronsnéckor:
Batterityp, laddningsfodral:
Laddningstid:

Musikspeltid med BT pa

och ANCav:

Musikspeltid med BT pé och
ANCpa:

Taltid med ANCav:

Taltid med ANC pé:
Frekvensomfang:
Impedans:

Kanslighet:

Max SPL:
Mikrofonkanslighet:
Bluetooth-version:
Bluetooth-profilens version:
Bluetooth-sandarens
frekvensomfang:
Bluetooth-sandarens effekt:
Bluetooth-sandarens
modulering:

Max drifttemperatur:

ENDURANCE RACE 2

6,8mm /0,27 tum dynamiskt
5V===1A

6,49/ styck (12,8 g tillsammans)
411q

Litiumjon (70 mAh /3,85 V)
Litiumjon (600 mAh /3,85 V)

2 timmar fran tomt

Upp till 12 timmar

Upp till 10 timmar
Upp till 7 timmar
Upptill 6,5 timmar
20 Hz - 20 kHz

16 ohm

104 dB SPLvid 1 kHz

94dB
-38 dBV/Pavid 1kHz
A.ZDPVLM, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

KUTU iCERIGI

UYGULAMA

Bu icretsiz uygulamaile
dinleme deneyiminizi daha
fazla kontrol altina alabilir ve
kisisellestirebilirisiniz.

NASIL TAKILI

Miikemmel uyum ve ses
performansi igin kantirin ve
eslestirin.

Kancali / Kancasiz

ILK KULLANIM

GUCU ACMA VE BAGLANMA
Digerleri

Baglanmak icin“JBL Endurance
Race 2"yisecin.

* Android 6 ve iizeri telefonlarla
uyumludur

IKiLi BAGLANTI

Stereo mod | Mono mod

COK NOKTALI BAGLANTI
Enfazla 2 dhaz

Tiklax 1| Basili Tut (5 5)
KONTROLLER

ANCH

Ambient Aware (Ortam
Farkindalgi)*

TalkThru (Aracihgyla konusma)*
Bixby/Siri®/Digerleri

Tiklax 1| Tiklax2 |

Tiklax 3 | Basili Tut (25)

* JBLENDURANCE RACE 2
kulakliginizi @) JBL Headphones
uygulamasina baglayarak
gelismis kontrolleri etkinlestirin.
VOICEAWARE

Giicl KAPATMA

FABRIKA AYARLARI

Tiklax 2| Basili Tut (5 s)
UYGULAMA iLE DAHA
FAZLASINI YAPIN

SARJ ETME

SUVETOZ GECIRMEZ IP68
LED HAREKETLERI

BT baglaniyor

BT baglandi

BT bagh degil

Sarj etme

Tam sarj oldu



TEKNIK OZELLIKLER
Model:

Siiriicii boyutu:
Giig kaynat
Kulaklik:

Sarj kutusu:
Kulaklik pil tiis
Sarj kutusu pil tiirii:
Sarj siiresi:
BT agikken ve ANC kapaliyken
miizik calma silresi:

BT ve ANCagikken miizik
calmasiiresi:

ANCkapaliyken konusma
siiresi:

ANCagikken konusma siiresi:
Frekans araligi:

Empeda
Hassasiyet:
Maksimum SPL:
Mikrofon hassa:
Bluetooth Siirii
Bluetooth profil
Bluetooth ver
Bluetooth ver
Bluetooth verici modulasyonu
Maksimum ¢alisma sicakligi:

imi:
frekans aralig:.

ENDURANCE RACE 2
6,8 mm /0,27" Dinamik Silriicii
S5V===1A
Adet baina 6,4 g (birlesik 12,8 g)
adet basina 0,014 Ibs (birlesik olarak
,028 Ibs)
41,19/0,091bs
Lityum iyon pil (70 mAh /3,85 V)
Lityum iyon pil (600 mAh /3,85V)
Sarji tamamen tiikendikten sonra 2 saat

12 saate kadar

10 saate kadar

7 saate kadar

6,5 saate kadar
20Hz-20 kHz

16 ohm

104 dB SPL@1 kHz

9

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
53

A2DPV1.3.2, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

KOMMJIEKT NOCTABKK
NPUNOMXEHUE
JononHuTenbHble BOSMOXHOCTY
YNPABNEHIA 1 HACTPOTIKM
NapameTpoB NPOCTYWIMBAHIA ¢
NIOMOLLBIO Halllero GecnaTHoro
TIPUTIOXEHMS.

KAK UCNONb30BATH

TalkThru (noHweHue rpomKocT
AnA obuiennA)*

Bixby / Siri® / Mpouee

KocHuecs 1pa3 | Kochuecs 2 pasa |
Kockurecs 3 pasa | Yaepxuaiire
(2cex)

* MogkniouwTe AONONHHUTENbHbIE
3NeMeHTbI YIpaBNe A Npy

ANA UAeANbHOR HaylwHikoB JBL
NOCaAKY U 3BYHaHUA. ENDURANCE RACE 2 K npunoxeriuio
(3aywmHamy / 6e3 saywi JBL Headphones .
NEPBOE UCNONb30BAHUE VOICEAWARE

nc
Mpouee (C6POC [10 3ABOACKNX
Buibepue «JBL Endurance Race 2» HACTPOEK
ANA NOAKNIOYEHNA. Kochuech 2 pasa | Ynepxusaiire
* (0BMeCTUMOCTb C TeneoHami (5 cex
Android 6+ AONONHUTENbHBIE
[\BOVHOE NOAKNIOYEHUE BO3MOXHOCTH C
Crepeopextt | MoHopexim TPUNIOKEHUEM
MHOTOTOYEYHOE 3APAAKA
MOAKNIOYEHUE CTEMEHD 3ALLUTbI OT BOABI U
Makcumym 2 yctpoitcTea U1 IP68
Kocuurecs 1 paz? CUTHANDI UHAUKATOPOB

YnepxuBaiire (5 cek)

JNEMEHTbI YNPABNEHNA

ANC (AKTUBHOE LiymonopiaBnenite)*
Ambient Aware (YgenuuenHan
CABILIMMOCTL OKDYKaIoLei Cpeabi)*

Moaxniouexue BT

Nloakniouewe no BT ycraosneHo
Moakniouerme no BT He
YCTaHoBneHo

3apaka

TI0nHOCTbO 3apAxeHs

TEXHM‘!E(KH E XAPAKTEPUCTUKMN
logent

ENDURANCE RACE 2
Pamep MeMﬁpaubl MeMépaHa AHamiKa 6,8 M /0,27 aoiima
VcTouHuK nuTanma: 5B===1
Haywhiki: 64r/um (1z 818 KoMnnekTe)

0,014 ?ywa /. (0,028 dyHra g Komnnexte)
Sapapei ¢ymup 1,11/0,09 ynta

jayWHUKOB:  JuTuif i (70mA4/3,858)

Tm| axxymynmpa 3apunnnrn
dymapa: TWTHA-HOHHI akKyMyAATOp (600 MA 4 /3,85 B)
Bpemls pAAKH: 2. Mocne no/Hof pa3pAzKi
Bpems BoCpOU3BeeHHs

MY3bIKH CBKAIOUEHHbIM BT 1
BbIKAoYeHHbIM ANC:
BpemA Bocnpov3seAcHis s
CBKMIOYEHHBIMM BT 1.
BpeM pasroBopa c
BbIKAouenHbIM ANC:
Bpema pasroBopa ¢
BKMoYeHHbIM ANC:
YacToTHas XapaKTepHCTHKa:
ConpoTuBenye:
YyBCTBUTENbHOCTD:

{aKc. ypoBeHb 3yKoBoro
AaBneHns:
qymsmenmm MUKpOGOHa:
Bepaua Bluetooth:
Bepaa npowwnu Bluetooth:
YacToTHbIi AManason
nepepatymka Bluetooth:
MouHocTb nepegaryka
Bluetooth:
MopynAuwa nepegarumka
Bluetooth:
MaKcimanbHas Temneparypa
aKcnnyaraymh:

o124
fo104

fo7u

zﬂg ﬁnsl 20K0y

160m

104 26 Y3/ npu 1Kl

rss nBB/FIa p 1Kl

Ropvi: 3.2, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
241Ty— 2,4835 MMy

<10 25/mBr (GMHM)

GFSK, m/4-DAPSK, BDPSK

457
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ENDURANCE RACE 2
68mm/027 ENEREh R T

ERHM 649 (—4E M 1289) /
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ISIKOTAK

APLIKASI

Miliki aplikasi gratis ini agar
kontrol dan personalisasi
pengalaman mendengarkan
sepenuhnya ada di tangan Anda.
CARA PEMAKAIAN

Padu padankan demi kenyamanan
dan kualitas audio.
Dengan/Tanpa sayap
PENGGUNAAN PERTAMA
MENVYALAKAN &
MENYAMBUNGKAN

Lainnya

Pilih“JBL Endurance Race 2" untuk
menyambungkan.

* Kompatibel dengan ponsel
Android dengan sistem 6+
SAMBUNGAN GANDA

Mode Stereo | Mode Mono
SAMBUNGAN BANYAK TITIK
Maksimum 2 perangkat
Ketuk x 1| Tahan (5 dtk)
KONTROL

ANC (Penghilang Derau Aktif)*
Ambient Aware (Sadar Sekitar)*

TalkThru (Mode Percakapan)*
Bixby/Siri®/Lainnya

Ketuk x 1| Ketuk x 2 |

Ketuk > 3 | Tahan (2 dtk)

SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
Model:

Ukuran driver:

ENDURANCE RACE 2
Driver I}mamls 6,8mm/0,27"

6,4 per buah (total 12,8 9)
0,014 Ibs per buah (total 0,028 Ibs)
41,19/0,091bs
Baterai lithium-ion (70 mAh/3,85 V)
Baterai lithium-ion (600 mAh/3,85 V)
2jam dari keadaan kosong
Hingga 12 jam
Hingga 10 jam
Hingga 7 jam
20 kHz
1(14 dB SPL@1 kHz
94dB
-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
53
A2DPV1.3.2, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

* Aktifkan kontrol lanjutan Casing pengisi daya:
dengan 8L Tgpel:asera!earpud: »
ENDURANCE RACE 2 ke aplikasi 52‘; g pengist
JBL Headphones @. Lama pengisian daya:
VOICEAWARE Waktu pemutaran musik
MEMATIKAN dengan BT aktif dan ANC
ATUR ULANG KE PENGATURAN nonaktif:
PABRIK Waktu pemutaran musik
dengan BT aktif dan ANC aktif:
Ketuk X 2| Tahan (5 dtk) Waktu bicara dengan ANC
KEGUNAAN LAIN APLIKASI nonaktif:
PENGISIAN DAYA Waktu bicara dengan ANC aktif: ngga 6,5jam
1P68 TAHAN AIR DAN TAHAN Respons frekuensi: () H
DEBU Impedans:
Sensitivitas:

g?LM'ED bungk. SPL Maksimum:

menyambungkan Sensitivitas mikrofon:
BT tersambung Versi Bluetooth:
BT tidak tersambung Versi profil Bluetooth:
Mengisi daya Rentang frekuensi pemancar

Daya terisi penuh

Bluetooth:
Daya pemancar Bluetooth:

Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth:

Suhu pengoperasian
maksimum:

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

45°C
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A

To protect battery lifespan, fully charge at least once
every 3 months. Battery life will vary due to usage
patterns and environmental conditions.

FR pour protéger la vie de la batterie, chargez-la complétement
au moins une fois tous les 3 mois. La durée de vie de la batterie
varie en fonction des modes dutilisation et des conditions
environnementales.
For at optimere batteriets levetid skal du oplade fuldt ud mindst en
gang i kvartalet. Batteriets levetid afhanger af brugsmanstre og
omgivelser.
Lade zum Schutz des Akkus diesen mindestens einmal alle 3
Monate vollstandig auf. Die Akkulebensdauer kann aufgrund von
und variieren.
lava npootateboete  Sidpkela {wi¢ TG pmatapiac, goptiote Ty,
mpw¢ TouhdxioTov pia opd kdBe 3 prvec. H {wriq e pmatapiag
otkiMet avahoya e T xprion Kat Tig nepiBakhovTikéc ouvBiiKeg.
Para proteger la duracion de la bateria, cérgala completamente al
menos una vez cada 3 meses. La duracion de la bateria depende de
los patrones de uso y las condiciones ambientales.
Akun kdyttoidn turvaamiseksi, lataa téyteen ainakin kerran 3
kuukauden vélein. Akun kéyttoika vaihtelee kayttotapojen ja
ymparistdolosuhteiden mukaan.

4

R

m

o
o

HU Az akkumulator élettartaménak védelme érdekében teljesen toltse
fel 3 havonta legalabb egyszer. Az akkumulétor élettartama a
haszndlattol, és a karnyezeti feltételektdl fiigg.

Per preservare la durata della batteria, effettuare una carica

completa almeno una volta ogni 3 mesi. La durata della batteria

varia a seconda del tipo di utilizzo e delle condizioni ambientali.

NL Voor een optimale levensduur de batterij minstens om de 3
maanden volledig opladen. De levensduur van de batterij is
afhankelijk van gebruikspatronen en omgevingscondities.

NO For & beskytte batteriets levetid ma det lades helt opp minst

én gang hver 3. maned. Batteriets levetid vil variere etter

bruksmenster og omgivelsesforhold.

Aby zachowac czas eksploatacji akumulatora, nalezy go fadowac

o najmniej raz na trzy miesiace. Zywotnos¢ akumulatora zalezy od

sposobu jego uzycia i warunkéw otoczenia.

-BR Para garantir a durabilidade da bateria, carregue-a totalmente
pelo menos uma vez a cada trés meses. A vida Gtil da bateria
depende dos padrdes de uso e das condicdes do ambiente.

For att forbattra batteriets livslangd ska det laddas det fullt minst

en gang var tredje manad. Batteriets livslangd varierar beroende pa

anvandning och miljoforhallanden.

Pil omriinii uzatmak icin en az 3 ayda bir tam olarak sarj edin. Pil

omrii kullanim sekline ve cevresel sartlara bagh olarak degisiklik

gosterebilir.

Urobbl MpoAnUTL CPOK  ClyxGbI aKKyMyATOPa, MOAHOCTbIO

3apAXaiiTe ero no MeHblwel Mepe pa3 B 3 Mecaua. (pok cnyxGel

aKKyMYNATOPa 3aBUCAT OT COCOGOB MCMONb30BAHMA W YCNIOBHiA

OKpyKaloulei cpesbl.
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ID Agar baterai awet, isi dayanya hingga penuh paling sedikit sekali
setiap 3 bulan. Masa pakai baterai bervariasi, tergantung pola
penggunaan dan kondisi lingkungan.
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a

The power delivered by the charger must be
between min 2.5 Watts required by the radio
equipment, and max 5 Watts in order to achieve
the maximum charging speed.

La puissance délivrée par le chargeur doit étre comprise entre
2,5 watts minimum requis par I€quipement radio et 5 watts
maximum afin d'atteindre la vitesse de charge maximale.

Den effekt, som opladeren leverer, skal vare mellem mindst
2,5 watt, som kraeves af radioudstyret, og hojst 5 watt for at né den
maksimale  opladningshastighed.

Die vom Ladegerét gelieferte Leistung muss zwischen mindestens
2,5 Watt, die das Funkgerat bendtigt, und maximal 5 Watt liegen,
um die maximale Ladegeschwindigkeit zu erreichen.

H 10yi¢ mou Mapéxer o YopTOTIG MpéMel va KupaiveTal petagy
2,5 Watts Touhdyiotov mov amarmoovtal ano Tov padloguuik
omhiopo kat 5 Watts 1o oAy, mpokeiyiévou va emteuyBei n péyiotn
Taytta @opTion.

La potencia que aporta el cargador debe estar entre un minimo de
2,5 W requerido por el equipo de radio y un maximo de 5 W para
lograr la maxima velocidad de carga.

Laturin antaman tehon on oltava véhintdan 2,5 watin ja enintdén
5 watin valill3, jotta saavutetaan suurin mahdollinen latausnopeus.

HU A tolt6 dltal leadott teljesitménynek a radioberendezés dltal
igényelt min. 2,5 Watt és max. 5 Watt kozott kell lennie a maximalis
toltési sebesség eléréséhez.

La potenza erogata dal caricatore deve essere compresa tra min
2,5 Watt richiesti dall'apparecchiatura radio, e max 5 Watt per
raggiungere la velocita di ricarica massima.

=

=

Het door de oplader geleverde vermogen moet tussen minimaal
2,5 Wattliggen dat is vereist door de radioapparatuur, en maximaal
5 Watt om de maximale laadsnelheid te bereiken.

NO For & oppna maksimal ladehastighet ma strammen fra laderen vaere
mellom min. 2,5 watt som kreves av radioutstyret og 5 watt.

Moc dostarczana do fadowarki musi miescic sie w zakresie od
minimum 2,5 W wymaganym przez sprzet radiowy i maksymalnie
5 W, aby osiagna¢ maksymalng predkos¢ tadowania.

=

©
2

Effekten som laddaren levererar mste ligga mellan min 2,5 watt
som krévs for radioutrustningen och max 5 watt for att uppnd
maximal  laddningshastighet.

Maksimum sarj hizina ulasmak igin sarj cihazinin sagladigr giic,
radyo ekipmaninin gerektirdigi minimum 2,5 Watt ile maksimum
5 Watt arasinda olmalidir.

=
=

€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered
trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use
of such marks by HARMAN International Industries,
Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade
names are those of their respective owners.

Google, Android and Google Play are trademarks of Google
LLC.

The product contains non-replaceable batteries.
Battery type:1254PF4D, nominal voltage: 3.85V.



FCC/ISED RF Exposure Information and Statement

This equipment complies with FCC/ISED radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. End user must follow the specific operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure
compliance. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

The portable device is designed to meet the requirements for exposure to radio waves established by the Federal Communications Commission (USA)/ISED. These requirements set a SAR limit of 1.6 W/
kg averaged over one gram of tissue. The highest SAR value reported under this standard during product certification for use when properly worn on the head.
Renseignements et énoncé sur I'exposition aux RF d'FCC/ISDE

L'appareil est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux rayonnemems FCC / ISDE spécifiées pour les environnements non controlés. Les utilisateurs finaux doivent suivre des instructions d'utilisation
spécifiques pour répondre aux exigences de conformité en matiere d'exposition aux radiofréq Cet émetteur ne doit pas coexister ou fonctionner conjointement avec toute autre antenne ou
émetteur.

Les appareils portables sont congus pour répondre aux exigences d'exposition aux ondes radio établies par la Federal Communications Commission / ISDE des Etats - Unis. Ces exigences établissent une
limite SAR de 1,6 W/ kg en moyenne pour un gramme de tissu. La valeur SAR la plus élevée rapportée conformément a cette norme lorsqu'elle est correctement portée sur la téte lors de la certification
du produit.

FCCID: APIENDRACE2
1C: 6132A-JBLENDRACE2



/\WARNING

DO NOT ATTEMPT TO OPEN, SERVICE, OR DISASSEMBLE THE BATTERY | DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT | MAY EXPLODE IF DISPOSED OF IN FIRE | RISK OF EXPLOSION F BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE |
DISPOSE OR RECYCLE USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS

c € EE - R 218-240348 @

Li-ion 00

. A DEPOSER A DEPOSER
Cet appareil, EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE

ses accessoires

et cordons
se recyclent

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr



Product specifications and app screens are subject to change without notice.
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tEh n O tE l(a https://tehnoteka.rs

Ovaj dokument je originalno proizveden i objavljen od strane proizvodaca,
brenda JBL, i preuzet je sa njihove zvanicne stranice. S obzirom na ovu
cinjenicu, Tehnoteka istice da ne preuzima odgovornost za tacnost,
celovitost ili pouzdanost informacija, podataka, misljenja, saveta ili izjava
sadrzanih u ovom dokumentu.

Napominjemo da Tehnoteka nema ovlaséenje da izvrsi bilo kakve izmene ili
dopune na ovom dokumentu, stoga nismo odgovorni za eventualne greske,
propuste ili netacnosti koje se mogu nadi unutar njega. Tehnoteka ne
odgovara za Stetu nanesenu korisnicima pri upotrebi netacnih podataka.
Ukoliko imate dodatna pitanja o proizvodu, ljubazno vas molimo da
kontaktirate direktno proizvodaca kako biste dobili sve detaljne
informacije.

Za najnovije informacije o ceni, dostupnim akcijama i tehnickim
karakteristikama proizvoda koji se pominje u ovom dokumentu, molimo
posetite nasu stranicu klikom na slededi link:



https://tehnoteka.rs/?utm_source=tehnoteka&utm_medium=pdf&utm_campaign=click_pdf
https://tehnoteka.rs/p/jbl-slusalice-endurance-race-2-tws-akcija-cena/?utm_source=tehnoteka&utm_medium=pdf&utm_campaign=click_pdf
http://www.tcpdf.org

